

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.A. No...../2006 @

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.5592/2005

Kailash  
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State of M.P.  
Respondent (s)

Date : 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Judgment of the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounce  
Lokeshwar Singh Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice  
Panta.

allowed in terms of the Leave granted. The appeal is partly

signed judgment so far as it relates to quantum of sentence.

eight years which the The custodial sentence is reduced to

ant had appellant claims to have undergone including remissions. If the appell

rs, he already undergone custodial sentence including remission for eight years, he shall be immediately released from custody unless required to be in custody in connection with any other case.

(Vijay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.